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We're a creative insights firm shaping strategies that
capture hearts, minds, and market share.
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The State of the International Traveler

 Tracking study conducted since 2014

* Online survey methodology
o Screened for likely international travel in the next
3 years

800 fully completed surveys were collected from a
random sample of likely international travelers in

each market

* In total, 12,800 completed surveys were collected

SAMPLE SIZE

Argentina
Australia
Brazil
Canada
China
Colombia
France
Germany
India

Italy

Japan
Mexico
Netherlands
South Korea
Spain

United Kingdom

800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800

TOTAL

12,800



The USA Continues to Rank First as a Most
Desired International Destination

Most Desired International Destinations: 2018 —2024
(Unaided, Total Aggregate)

ess»nited States e Spain es=mFrance Italy Canada
35.9% 36.6%
33.8% 33.6%
15.5%
-_—;A__‘? o
—~ :
15.0% 15.2% 14.9% 9
6 b o 14.4% 14.4% 13.8% 15.4%
10.5% 10.4% 10.3%
8.7% 9.2%
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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The Netherlands, Spain, France and Germany are the Most Competitive
Markets for the USA to Stand Out

Question: What are the three foreign countries that you would most like to visit in the next 12 months?

Argentina
T Most Desired Destinations
(unaided)

u.s.
Mexico

39.8%
I 29.6%
Spain NN  28.7%
italy [ 27.9%
Brazil NN 26.3%
BN 15.9%
BN 10.8%
Bl 85%
Bl 76%
B 6.0%

France

Canada

United Kingdom
Colombia

Chile

China

Most Desired Destinations
(unaided)

*
’k X
*

»

u.s.

Australia [N 314%
Japan NN 27.1%
France [INNINEGGEGNGN 22.6%

Singapore I 219%
Thailand [N 15.5%

Canada I 15.5%

B 52%

United Kingdom [ 15.1%

South Korea [ 13.6%

43.6%

New Zealand

Future Partners

Australia

Most Desired Destinations
(unaided)

New Zealand
U.S.
Japan

I 26.1%
25.8%
N 24.0%
I 193%
Indonesia [  15.1%
Thailand NN 15.0%
Singapore I 12.5%
italy D 12.1%
Canada [ 12.1%
France [ 10 2%

United Kingdom

Colombia

Most Desired Destinations
(unaided)

u.s. 43.7%
Mexico [N 36.2%
Spain [N 32.4%
I 25.9%
France I 18.6%
italy | 15.9%
Brazii [l 9.0%
Argentina [l 8.4%
United Kingdom [l 7.8%
Japan I 7.5%

Canada

u.s.

France

Canada

Italy

Portugal
Mexico

Spain

United Kingdom
Argentina
Japan

Italy

Spain

u.s.

Canada
Portugal
Greece
Morocco

United Kingdom
Japan

Mexico

Brazil

Most Desired Destinations
(unaided)

54.3%
N 25.4%
I 24.8%

I 22.8%

B 56%

B 55%

Bl 5%

Bl 115%

Bl 103%

Bl 35.1%

France

Most Desired Destinations
(unaided)

I 28.3%

I 28.2%
21.5%

I 8.3%

I 45%

B 2.8%

B 93%

Bl 3.6%

B 35%

Bl 76%

i

Mexico

Italy

United Kingdom
France

Spain

Japan
Australia
Portugal

Cuba

Spain
Italy
u.s.

Greece
France
Turkey
Austria
Canada
Portugal
Thailand

Canada

Most Desired Destinations
(unaided)

43.3%
I 26.7%
B 17.7%

B 5.1%

B 5.0%

B 115%

Bl 13%

B 3%

B 4%

2%

Germany

Most Desired Destinations
(unaided)

I 32.8%

I 24.3%
20.4%

I 8.7%

I 4.0%

I 13.7%

B 96%

B 9%

B 36%

B 79%



In Mexico, Canada, China, India, Japan, Brazil, Columbia and Argentina,the USA
1s Exceptionally Competitive as an International Destination Brand

What are the three FOREIGN COUNTRIES that you would most like to visit in the next 12 months?

India Italy Japan 2 Mexico
Most Desired Destinations Most Desired Destinations Most Desired Destinations -2 Most Desired Destinations
_ (unaided) (unaided) (unaided) (unaided)
us u

.S. 58.1%

id

us. 52.2% S. 30.1% us. 46.8%
Canada [N 28.8% Spain [N 27.7% Taiwan [ 30.5% Canada [N 432%
UAE N 26.7% France [N 20.9% South Korea NN 23.7% France [ 22.7%
Australia [N 24 8% United Kingdom [N 14 8% Australia [ 23.0% Spain [ 20.3%
United Kingdom NI 19.4% Japan N 12.5% Thailand [ 17.2% italy [N 14.0%
Singapore NG 17.7% Greece I 10.3% France I 15.9% Japan [ 13.1%
France [ 14.0% Canada [N 9.2% italy [N 13.3% Colombia [l 9.1%
Japan I 10.3% Portugal I 8.8% Singapore [ 13.0% Brazii [l 8.5%
Switzerland [l 8.4% Germany [ 8.3% United Kingdom [ 10 4% Argentina [l 6.9%
Europe [ 7.7% Australia [  7.6% Canada [ 10.1% Europe [l 6.8%
B Netherlands ///.\\\ South Korea T Spain AN P74 United Kingdom
Most Desired Destinations Most Desired Destinations Az Most Desired Destinations Most Desired Destinations
B ocided) N unaided) B (vnaided) VAR  wnaided)
spain [ 34 .0 % Japan I 422% ltaly - | 3 4 .4 % Spain NN 31.8%
Germany NN 23.1% us. 36.7% France | NN 30.2% — 30.3%
France I 21.7% Vietnam [ 23.6% us. 25.6% italy | 20.3%
tay [ 213% Australia [ 21.1% Germany [N 15.3% France [INNINENEGEGENE 18.3%
Greece I 172% Thailand [ 18.6% United Kingdom [N 14 .9% Greece NG 17.4%
Belgium [ 14 8% Canada [ 122% Portugal [ 10.8% Canada [N 13.3%
u.s. 12.4% France I 11.6% Japan [ 10 4% Portugal [N 12.5%
Portugal [ 11.0% Tawan [ 11.6% Greece [ 10.0% Australia [ 9.1%
United Kingdom [ 9.7% spain I 10.1% Mexico [ 9.8% Japan I 83%
Austia [ 8.1% Switzerland [l 8.5% Canada [ 6.1% UAE I 7.9%

Future Partners



Aspiration to Visit the USA is Driven by our Food,
Shopping, Atmosphere and Opportunities for
Rejuvenation

Top 10 Reasons Why Global Travelers Want to Visit the U.S. in the Next Year

Food and cuisine 37.6%

Relaxation/rejuvenation 33.4%

General atmosphere 31.9%

Shopping 30.6%

Arts and culture 27.2%

Bucket list destination 26.0%

History 25.0%
Visited before, want to return 24.8%
Adventure 24.4%

24.3%

Iconic experiences

Future Partners



Deterrents to Visiting the U.S.

Question:  Which best describe your

current reasons for not visiting the United
States more frequently? (Select all that

apply)

Base: Total (12,800 responses).
Future Partners

Overall Ranking - Deterrents to Visiting the U.S.

The cost of airfare to the United States is too expensive

The US is generally too expensive/currency exchange rate
Concerns about gun violence in the United States

Idon’t have enough holiday time

The United States is too far away

Concerns about my personal safety in the United States

Better destinations exist

Visa wait times

Application/Visa process is too cumbersome

Application/Visa process is too expensive

Concerns about social unrest

Concerns about racial injustice/racism

The United States is too difficult to travel to

I've been there before and have more interest in other destinations
Iam uncomfortable with the United States’ national politics

It’s too crowded — overly touristed

The people | travel with prefer other destinations

Negative media coverage of the U.S.

Ijust don’t think about the US—it’s not on my radar

The United States does not fit the travel experiences | am seeking

N 26.7%
I 20.7%
I 18.9%
DN 17.7%
N 17.4%
N 14.8%
B 13.9%
BN 13.4%
N 13.3%
N 12.8%
B 7%
B 0.8%
B 0:2%
B 0.1%
B o

B 39%

B s3%

B 55

B 3%

B 2%



International Travelers Concerns about their
Personal Safety in the USA is Elevated

Average Safety Concern Levels by Market

5.9

Scale of 0 (“Not at all concerned”) to 10 (“Extremely high concern”) Agg regate
average
6\(0 @ NG e &
\)éfo O’bo(b @Q;P &{\\ \0
3}“ ¥ ~l~\ N ®
%0 .a\\'Ql
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Safety is Among the Most Compelling Content for
U.S. Destination Decisions

Top 10 Important Content

Categories for Destination Decisions

% of Total Aggregate

Hotels and lodging
Restaurants and food

Safety

Shopping

Sightseeing tours

Historical attractions

National Parks
Transportation

Important or iconic attractions

Museums and culture

Future Partners

&
I 2.6
I :o 5%
I 25 0%
I > 1
I - o
I -2 o
I 2o
I - 0
I 205

Safety Information

% of market

® 43.6%

ranking

#3

#3

#1

#1

#3



The Universe of Opportunity to Attract Global
Travelers is Strong

(Avg. expec

Australia
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Canada
Spain
Germany
Argentina
Brazil
Colombia
China

India

Italy

France
Mexico
South Korea
Japan

Future Partners

Days Available for International Travel

ed # of days avallable for infernational travel in upcoming year)
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Annual International Travel Budget

(Avg. maximum spending on int’ travel in upcoming year)

China
United Kingdom
Australia
India

Brazil
Canada
Mexico
Argentina
Germany
South Korea
Netherlands
Japan

Italy

France
Colombia

Spain

$10,700
$6,800
$6,419
$5,744
$5,737
$5,521
$5,181
$4.,884
$4,647
$4,537
$4,181
$4,153
$3.561
$3,289
$2,887
$2,619



The Western U.S. is of Most Interest to International Travelers in

Japan, Germany, the Netherlands, Australia and France
By Market — % Interest in Visiting

Future Partners

Western U.S.

Japan
Germany
Netherlands
Australia
France

Italy

South Korea
Canada
Spain
United Kingdom
Argentina
China

India

Brazil
Mexico
Colombia

the Western U.S.

DN 59.8%
N 54.9%
N 531
N 52.6%
N 51.9%
N +9.0%
N 48.1%
N 47.9%
N 44 3%
N 3.6%
N 5%
N 40.8%
I ;7.
| JEERY
I 3%
B 254%



NYC, LA, DC, Las Vegas and Hawaii are the Top
5 Most Desired U.S. Destinations Globally

Unaided, Total Aggregate

New York City | 59.67%
Los Angeles NN 31.1%
Washington, D.C. NN 25.4%
Las Vegas NN 24.0%
Hawaii 22.7%
Miami [N 21.9%
San Francisco NG 21.9%
California |GG 19.2%
Florida [N 13.5%
Chicago NG 12.6%
Texas 1 11.6%
Orlando 1 10.0%
Boston M 8.3%
Niagara Falls [ 38.2%
Anaheim:Disneyland I 7.9%
Alaska I 7.4%
Seattle I 6.4%
San Diego 1M 5.2%
Grand Canyon M 5.0%
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American Travel
Sentiment
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The State of the American Traveler

® Monthly tracking survey

e Representative sample of adult American travelers in United States Census Regions and Divisions

each of four U.S. regions West Midwest Northeast

# East North Central New England

e Tracks traveler sentiment to generate insights into
domestic travel trends

Mid-Atlantic
)

e Survey collected: August 16-27 WestNorth enta
South
e 4,000+ fully completed surveys collected each wave

South Atlantic

e Confidence interval of +/- 1.55%

East South Central
West South Central

e Data is weighted to reflect the actual population of
each region

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024



Financial
Sentiment




The top barriers to travel reported by American
travelers continue to be money -related.

Question:
In the PAST SIX (6) MONTHS, which (if any) of

the following have kept you from traveling more

Travel is too expensive right now [IIIEGEGEEEN 35.3%
Personal financial reasons [IIEEEGEGEGEGEGEEENEN 32.7%
Airfare was too expensive I °5.6%
I'm too busy at work [N 23.6%
Gasoline was too expensive I °? 6%
Not enough PTO/vacation time [N 16.2%
Crowds - too many people traveling G 13.0%
Safety concerns [ 8.7 %
Health/lliness [N 8.6%
The possibility of flight cancellations [ 8.0%
Weather I 7.6%
The pandemic is not 100% over M 4.1%
Sold out/No reservations available [l 3.8%
Lack of availability Il 3.6%

than you would have otherwise preferred?

(Select all that apply)

Future Partners



Travel being “too expensive” had decreased
slightly since the beginning of the year.

60%
Question: % Travel is too expensive right now
In the PAST SIX (6) MONTHS, which (if

any) of the following have kept you

from traveling more than you would
have otherwise preferred? (Select all / \
40% @ -

that apply)

50% 2022 2023 2024

30%

P PP PP PP PSP
ORI

&
IR RSN
v
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Recessionary concerns held steady last month.

Question:

| expect the United States will enter an

economic recession sometime in the NEXT
SIX (6) MONTHS.

Future Partners

The State of the American Traveler , July 2024

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral (neither agree nor
disagree)

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Bl

40.9%

Base: All respondents, 4,026 completed surveys



...but continue to slowly decline.

% Agree or Strongly agree

Statement: 80%
| expect the United States will enter an Aug 2023 =50.1% Aug 2024 =40.3%
economic recession sometime in the NEXT 70%
SIX (6) MONTHS.
[ 4 \
60% .
50% \—f
|
|
|
40% ! ’-\.4
1 1
| |
30% ! !
P03 UL L L R, R R, O, O O O O O O B Lo L Ll Lol L G L
BB B A B PP PP PP D PP PP PP PP
C T TSNS FTFLPEINTNIFEELEE LSS S S E DS
P FFFF I TY VISP LS FIFE Ny D
O O S S O QO W
Q\,Q’ @) O @ s’b P Lol @) & @ 3'0 P
f I P Y GJQ,Q eo KX Y4

Future Partners

The State of the American Traveler , July 2024

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave



Travelers’ feelings about their current finances
weakened slightly this month.

Question: Much better off . 8.1%
Would you say that you (and your

31.8 %

23.8%

household) are better off or worse off

financially than you were a year ago? Better off

UNCHANGED - Neither better

0
off nor worse off 40.6%

Worse off 21.5%

6.0%

Much worse off

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,026 completed surveys



Still, the proportion of travelers feeling “better off
financially” is still improved from last year.

Question:
Would you say that you (and your household) are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago?

0,
% Better off or Much better off Aug 2022 =27.0% Aug 2023 =27.3% Aug 2024 =31.8%

%
S

DD DD DD DD DD DDA % A % A Y A X 4
o g g U A g U U g g
IS TS TS N N S AR M 2R S W SR S N M R TR A PR . P SR U s RN N @ N ®
F & W WSS S FFF S W€ FFE D F P TEF P @RS WY
& X PR ®
¥« f S ¥ o«

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024 Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave



Travelers remain mostly split on if now is a good time to
spend on leisure travel.

Question:

Thinking only of your household's

finances, do you feel NOW is a good or

bad time for you to spend money on

leisure travel?

Future Partners

The State of the American Traveler, September 2024

Yes - It is a very good time

Yes - It is a good time

It is neither a good time nor
bad time

No - It is a bad time

No - It is a very bad time

e

35.1%

26.7%
35.4%
19.5%

9.9%

Base: All respondents, 4,026 completed surveys



The belief that now is a “good time to spend on
leisure travel” is increasing slowly.

Question:
Thinking only of your household's finances, do you feel NOW is a good or bad time for you to spend money on leisure travel?

% Good time or Very good time

Aug 2022 =27.3% Aug 2023 =25.5% Aug 2024 =35.1%

!
<
?

I S 4 §

e& N N BN BN B B . .

/90

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024 Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave



Most intend to make leisure travel a spending
priority in the next three months.

Question:

Thinking carefully about how you expect to

spend yourincome in the NEXT THREE MONTHS,

please use the scale below to describe your

spending priorities.

Leisure travel will be a(n)

Future Partners

The State of the American Traveler, September 2024

Extremely high priority
High priority

Somewhat high priority

Neutral - neither high nor low
priority

Somewhat low priority
Low priority

Extremely low priority

B <0 58.8%
I 207
I :: ¢
I 19.8%

B 6%

B 6%

B 6.3%

Base: All respondents, 4,026 completed surveys



...the metric increased last month, and remains well
above last year's level.

Question:
Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale below to describe your

spending priorities.
% Top 3 Box Score

Aug 2023 =55.7% Aug 2023 =50.8% Aug 2024 =58.8%

~/\

v

|
|
1
| N
| |
| |
| |
| |
1 1
| |
| |
S S S S SO N N S Y VO VK VK
U U A A A G N R L L L A I N R I E £ S N I S A A A IR LN U R AR IR AR A
2 2 2 R 2 2N \'1/ L oS ] ] ] R P .\‘1/ 21 2R 2] R P O ] ] P i ‘\‘1/ Vv QD
’bé ,06 S & D & &* 3 F S & & '06 ,06 S & B g \§\ RE ¢ & & & "bé ’bé S & B & &* O
FTFE RIYY VIS FFLS LI IFTET Y Y PSPPI I IS WYY VY
S &N P & & & & SN P & & &S N
Ve & T g T TR RS

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024 Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave






Energized: Excitement for travel remains high.

uestion: _
Q 10 - | am extremely excited _ 43.7%

Which best describes how excited you are

| o [ 1.
about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE

(12) MONTHS? (Please answer using the 11- 8 _ 16.8% 87.3%
point scale below) 7 - 9.7%

(@) (@))
. o
i\ ~

PN
O\O <)

4 | 2%
3 | rew
2 | o.9%
1 | o0.5%

0 - I am not at all excited I 1.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler , July 2024 Base: All respondents, 4,026 completed surveys



Excitement to travel remains at near record levels.

Question

Which best describes how excited you are about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

2024

2023

2022

Aug 2024 =8.2

Aug 2023 =8.2

7.6

Aug 2022

Mean Score on 11 -point Scale

¥20z bny
¥20z Ainp
¥Z0z sunp
20z Re
¥20Z Idy
¥20Z yoien
20z Aeniged
20z AMenuep
€20z %80
€202 AON
£20Z 120
€20z ydes
€20z 1snbny
€z0z Ainp
€z0z sunp
€20z Re
€20z Iudy
£20Z Yoie
€20z Aeniged
e€z0z Aenuep
¢20¢ lequaded
¢20¢ 1°eqWIBAON
220z 1890100
220z Jequisydes
Zzoz ysnbny
zzoz Ainr
Zzoz sunp
zzoz ke
220z 1udy
220z yore
Zzoz Aeniged
220z Aenuep
82-9Z %98Q
0l-8%8@
9Z-¥Z AON
ZL-0L AON
62-12 120
GL-€1 190

| 100-6¢ 1des
/1-G| 1deg
¢-1 ydeg
0z-81 bny

9-p 1snbny
€z-Lz Aine

6-L Ainp

Gz-gz sunp
81-91 sunp
LL-6 dunp

-¢ aunr
8z-9z Aey
zz-0z ke
GL-¢1 Aey

8-9 Aepy

Z kel - og [udy
GZ-£Z Iudy
81-91 |udy
L1-6 [udy

¥-Z Indy
82-92 Uole
1Z-61 yosep

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

The State of the American Traveler, September 2024
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Search engines, Email and Facebook are seen as the
most effective places to reach travelers.

Question:

Please think about how travel
destinations could best reach you
with their messages right

now. Where would you generally be
MOST RECEPTIVE to learning about
new destinations to visit? (Please

select all that apply)

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024

Websites found via a search engine
Email

Facebook

Online content (articles and blogs)
Instagram

Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor)
Streaming video services

TikTok

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
Official visitor guides (printed)
Advertisements on the Internet
Broadcast television

Travel podcasts

X (formerly known as Twitter)

Text messages

Pinterest

APPs on my mobile phone
Newspaper travel sections (printed)
Digital influencers or creators
NONE OF THESE

I .19
I 35.2%
I 0 7.6%
I 267
I 20.6%
I 7.7
I 17.0%

I 12.9%

I 2.1%

B 0.3%

B 0.1%

I 0.7

I 9 3%

B 6%

- EftA

B

| D

B 2.7

B 25%

B 0.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%
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Email, search engines and Facebook are seen as the
most effective places to reach travelers.

Question:

Please think about how travel
destinations could best reach you with
their messages right now. Where would
you generally be MOST RECEPTIVE to
learning about new destinations to visit?

(Please select all that apply)

Generation Z
Instagram 38.5%

TikTok 38.4%

Facebook

25.0%
Email 22.9%

Search engine 22.8%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Generation X
Websites found via a

search engine 38.2%
Facebook - 31.2%

Online content - 26.0%
Streaming video - 18.6%

0% 20% 40% 60%

The State of the American Traveler, September 2024

Millennials
Facebook 39.7%
Email 32.4%
Instagram 31.8%
Search engine 29.1%
Online content 24.8%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Baby Boomers +

Websites found via a b
search engine 41.6%

Email - 39.7%
Online content - 21.9%
Facebook - 18.0%

Review websites . 17.0%

0% 20% 40% 60%



4-in-10 travelers use offline resources to plan their
travels

Question: Yes ;
In the PAST 12 MONTHS, which of these 377‘%)

resources have you used to help plan
your travel? (Select all that
apply)PLEASE ONLY CHECK IF USED
FOR TRAVEL PLANNING, IDEAS OR
INSPIRATION]

No,
62.3%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024



Travel magazines are the leading offline source of
planning information.

Question: Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed) - 14.8%

In the PAST 12 MONTHS, which of these . L :

resources have you used to help plan Free printed destination guide books or - 1259
pamphlets =7

your travel? (Select all that apply)

Television programming (broadcast or streaming) - 11.8%
PLEASE ONLY CHECK IF USED FOR

TRAVEL PLANNING, IDEAS OR 0
INSPIRATION Travel agent - 10.0% 37.7 A)

Commercial guidebook (i.e. Fodor's, Lonely - 9 29
Planet, etc.) =

Newspaper travel section (printed) . 6.9%
Direct mail piece I 4.4%

Travel-related radio program I 3.7%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024



Facebook, Youtube and Instagram are the most
frequently used social channels

% At Least Once a Day

Question: Facebook 58.0%

Which best describes how often you use

Youtube 42.2%

each of these social media platforms?

Instagram 36.3%

Tiktok 23.0%

Snapchat 16.9%

X (formerly Twitter) 16.1%

Pinterest 11.5%

LinkedIn

9.4%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024



Nearly half of travelers use social media resources

for planning .

Question:

In the PAST 12 MONTHS, which of these
resources have you used to help plan
your travel? (Select all that apply)

PLEASE ONLY CHECK IF USED FOR
TRAVEL PLANNING, IDEAS OR
INSPIRATION

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, September 2024

Youtube

Facebook
Instagram

TikTok

Pinterest

X (formerly Twitter)
Reddit

Snapchat

Quora

WeChat

NONE OF THESE

28.6%

25.9%

20.7%

B oo
B o5
- 4789

s
(Used at least one
- 6.2% social media channel)

J 5%
| Lo%

52.2%

0% 20% 40% 60%
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DMOs are used by about 1
websites leading the way.

Question: Official destination website

In the PAST TWELVE (12) MONTHS, have
you used a destination's official local
Visitors or Convention Bureau (or
Chamber of Commerce), or state or
national government tourism office to
help plan any travel? If so, which
resources did you use?

Official visitor guide (online version)

Official visitor guide (printed version)

Official visitor information center

Official destination APP on a mobile
phone or tablet

NONE OF THESE

The State of the American Traveler, September 2024

-in -3 travelers, with their

21.2%

14.9%

9.1%

34.3%

7.7% (Used a DMO resource)

3.7%

65.7%
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40%
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Day -dreaming about travel is
practically an American
pastime

Day-dreamed about travelin the past week

(% of all American Travelers)
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Over 1-in-10 researched
travel ideas offline

Researched offline in the past week

(% of all American Travelers)
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More than 1 -in-3 researched
travel ideas online

Researched about travelonline in the past week

(% of all American Travelers)
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| - Booking is up from this time
| last year

Made travelreservations in the past week

(% of all American Travelers)
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Origin Markets

Out-of-State Likely Visitors to Hawaii (Next 12 Months)

Top Origin Metros 2 Origin Map (2

Los Angeles-Long Beach, CA
New York, NY-NJ

Chicago, IL

San Francisco-Oakland, CA
Phoenix-Mesa, AZ
Dallas-Fort Worth, TX
Philadelphia, PA-NJ

Atlanta, GA
Las Vegas, NV-AZ
Houston, TX
0% 2 49 6% 89
Top Origin States (K4

17.3%

10%

California New York Texas Florida lllinois Ohio Pennsylvania Arizona Washington Georgia

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Base: Out-of-State Likely Visitors to Hawaii (Next 12 Months), 2024 YTD respondents. 3,986 completed surveys.



Travel Behaviors 2

Out-of-State Recent Visitors to Hawaii (Past 12 Months)

Traveler Segments Two-Year Travel Snapshot 3
(Past 12 Months) (Average per Trip Type)
% Air Travelers Traveled by Commercial Alrlins B Total 111 trips

& Cruise Travelers Travsi=d by Commercizl Cruise Line K4 20
00
Leisure travel Visiting friends or Business travel  Convention, conference
relatives or group meeting
? Sporting Event Travelers Trzi=i=d for 2 Sports Event (4
Paid Accommodations 4
(Overnight Stay in the Past Two Years)
Event & Festival Travelers Aixz:nded = Festival or Specizl Event K4 Full-service or 3-4 star 61.0%
Budget hotel or motel
Family Travelers rzent That Travels with School-Aged Children Peer-to-peer lodging
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Base: Dut-of-State Recent Visitors to Hawaii (Past 12 Months), 2024 YTD respondents. 1,766 completed surveys.



Travel Sentiment 2

Out-of-State Likely Visitors to Hawaii (Next 12 Months)

&

n
" 901%

Excited for Upcoming

Leisure Travel
(Mext 12 Months)

Travel Expectations @

(Past 12 Months v Next 12 Months)

® Expect to travel more 39.6%
@ Expect to travel the same  458%
Expect to travel less 14.6%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler

Most Desired Domestic Destinations 4

20.9% 20.0%

20%

10%

0%

Mew York Florida Hawaii Las Vegas California

Most Desired International Destinations 4

16.4%

10%

0%
ltaly Japan Mexico Paris France

- 677%

Making Travel a

Financial Priority
(Mext 12 Months)

Maximum Travel Spend (£
(Average Predicted Spend in the Mext 12 Months)

$5,525

Maximum Spend for
Domestic Leisure Travel

Base: Out-of-5tate Likely Visitors to Hawaii (Mext 12 Months), 2024 ¥TD respondents. 3,986 completed surveys.



Destination Attributes Ratings

Hawaii, 2024 YTD
(Top 2 Box - % Rating the Attribute "Good" or "Extremely good” for Hawaii)
100%
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T4.6% T74.3% 71.0%
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65.5% g3.5% 60.7%
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Question: Please think about Hawaii as a place to visit for leisure. Given what you currently know about it,
please rate the destination for each of these attributes.
Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Plus Base: Hawaii set, 2024 YTD respondents. 662 completed surveys.



Destination Attributes - Detail &

Scenic beauty

|

Hawaii, 2024 YTD

Rating of "Scenic beauty” for Hawaii

Extremely good 58.4%

%
78.7%
Slightly good I 4.3%

Meutral - 15.0%

Extremely poor | 0.5%

Base: Hawaii set, 2024 YTD respondents.
862 completed surveys.

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Plus

States Ranked, 2024 YTD

(Top 2 Box - % Rating the Destination "Good" or "Extremely good" for: Scenic beauty)

Alazka 67.5%
California 63.9%
Colorado 61.8%

Florida 59.0%

Maine 56.9%

Montana 58.3%

Arizona S4TR

Utah 52.9%

Base: Total respondents, 2024 YTD respondents.
85,584 completed surveys.

Question: Please think about Hawaii as a place to visit for leisure.
Given what you currently know about it, please rate the destination for each of these attributes.



Destination Attributes - Detail &

Relaxation

|

Hawaii, 2024 YTD States Ranked, 2024 YTD

Rating of "Relaxation” for Hawaii (Top 2 Box - % Rating the Destination "Good" or "Extremely good" for: Relaxation)

74.6%

Extremely good

_ Colorado 47.2%
Slightly good 8.4%
California 46.8%
Neutral 15.5%
Maine 441%
Slightly poor | 0.5%
MNorth Carolina 43.6%
Poor | 0.3%
Arizona 431%
Extremely poor | 0.7%
Tennesses 42.3%
Base: Hawaii set, 2024 ¥TD respondents. Base: Total respondents, 2024 YTD respondents.
662 completed surveys. 65,584 completed surveys.

Question: Please think about Hawaii as a place to visit for leisure.
Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Plus Given what you currently know about it, please rate the destination for each of these attributes.



Destination Deterrents M

Hawaii, 2024 YTD

Deterrents for Traveling to Hawaii for Respondents Unlikely To Visit in the Next Two Years

100%

Tas
LA

e
22U

3.7%

3.2% 3.1%

1.5% 1.4%

~ Too expensive  Too far away Mot on my Been there, Over-tourism Prefer other  No deterrents Don't know Politics Homelessness Not safe Heard bad Weather
radar done that destinations enough things

Question: Which of the following accurately describe why you said you're unlikely to visit
Hawaii in the NEXT TWO (2) YEARS?

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Plus Base: Hawaii set, 2024 YTD respondents unlikely to visit in the next two years. 662 completed surveys.



Thank You!

/"J f’#
j/_,, ”‘I/ ;g

David Reichbach

Vice President of Development
dreichbach@futurepartners.com

Future Partners
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